

PRESS RELEASE

Mooney Group: Notice of publication of documents – Financial Statements at 31 December 2023

Milano, April 3rd 2024 – Mooney Group S.p.A. announces that on 28 March the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting approved the Financial Statements for the year end 2023 of Mooney Group as well as took note of the Consolidated Financial Statements and the related reports of the control bodies.

Notice is hereby given that the Consolidated Financial Statement have been published on the Group's website https://mooneygroup.it/ in the "Investor Relations – Financial Results" section. This will be followed next week by the publication of the presentation of the 2023 financial results.

Mooney

Investor Relations
www.ir_mooney@mooney.it

Media Relations www.media@mooney.it